The Respondent No.1 [the “First Purchaser”] (as per 

Plaint) averred that the General Power of Attorney in favour of the above 

Attorney is of 26.07.1978, duly registered [Copy whereof produced in the 

evidence as Exhibit 76-F]. Total sale consideration was agreed to be 

Rs.98,750/- (rupees ninety eight thousand seven hundred fifty only), 

wherefrom Rs.50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand only) was paid to the 

Attorney Inam Ali in cash, acknowledged in the Sale Agreement dated 2
nd

March 1989 [produced in the evidence as Exhibit 76-A]-the Subject 

Agreement; remaining balance of Rs.48,750/- was payable in two